	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED	
345337		B. WING _	B. WING			C / 19/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PEAK RES	OURCES - ALAMANCE	, INC			5 COLLEGE STREET RAHAM, NC 27253			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		FC	000				
	from 09/18/23 throug SUQ911. The followir NC00207335, NC002	ation survey was conducted h 09/19/23. Event ID# ng intakes were investigated: 207166, and NC00206294.						
F 689 SS=D	deficiency.	allegations resulted in a ards/Supervision/Devices (2)	F6	89			10/2/23	
	as free of accident ha	ure that - sident environment remains azards as is possible; and						
	supervision and assis accidents. This REQUIREMENT	sident receives adequate stance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced						
	Practitioner interviews incontinent care safel reviewed for accident incontinent care provi	s (Resident #1). During ided by Nurse Aide (NA) #1, the bed and landed on her			This plan of correction constitutes our written allegation of compliance for the deficiency cited. However, submission this plan is not an admission that a deficiency exists or that one was cited correctly. This plan of correction is submitted to meet requirements established by the state and federal law	of		
	The findings included				Resident affected by the alleged deficient practice:	ent		
		e diagnoses which included th behavioral disturbance			On 9/1/2023, the care plan and resider profile was reviewed and updated for Resident # 1 to include a two-person assistance for care and bed mobility. Certified Nursing Aide # 1 was educated			
	A physician order dat Resident #1 was pres	ed 08/19/23 indicated scribed Apixaban (a			by the Administrator on 09/01/2023. The ducation included the following:			

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES		PLE CONSTRUCTION		
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´	· · ·	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDIN	G		С
		345337	B. WING			9/19/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	0:	9/19/2023
				215 COLLEGE STREET		
PEAK RE	SOURCES - ALAMANCE	, INC		GRAHAM, NC 27253		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 1	F 6	89		
		t blood clots) 2.5 milligrams		Resident #1 will require 2-p	person	
	twice a day for atrial			assist for ADL (Activities of daily		
				and care.		
	The quarterly Minimu			Resident #1 will require 2-p	person	
		3/22/23 indicated Resident		assist for bed mobility.		
		nitive impairment, required		Ensure the residents is a sate		
		of one with bed mobility,		prior to performing incontinent of		
	· · ·	nal hygiene. Resident #1 was		Resident # 1 did not suffer any		
	-	behavioral symptoms or /IDS indicated the resident		effect from the alleged deficient and remains in the facility.	practice	
		ent of bowel and bladder. The		Residents with potential to be a	ffected	
	•	d the resident had a fall in		All residents performing bed mo		
		st 2 to 6 months, and had a		during incontinent care have the	-	
		all in the last 6 months.		to be affected by the alleged de	•	
				practice. On 9/28/2023, Adminis	strative	
		lephone interview transcript		nursing staff reviewed all falls o		
		aled NA #1 asked Resident		for the last 30 days to determine	-	
		hen she started to roll,		other residents were affected by		
		top rolling. NA #1 was on the		alleged deficient practice. There	e were no	
	-	m of the bed. Resident #1		other residents identified.		
	-	t side of the bed. As NA #1		System Changes	Accietant	
		ft side, Resident #1 was still sident kept rolling. She		An inservice was initiated by the Director of Nursing on 9/27/202		
		's brief and pad and held		direct care staff. This education		
	-	from falling out of the bed.		the following:	included	
		owered herself to the floor		Ensure the resident is in a	safe	
	-	ice. Resident #1 was on her		position prior to performing bed		
	knees facing the bed	with her chest on the bed.		during incontinent care		
		ner while she assisted the		Obtain assistance from a set		
		k with her head resting on		member if need to safely position		
	the wall between the	bed and nightstand.		resident in bed prior to performi	ng	
				incontinent care	ما الله	
		view on 09/18/23 at 1:05 PM,		All newly hired direct care staff		
	-	vas in the resident's room /01/23. During the interview,		educated by the Assistant Direc Nursing (ADON) or designee du		
		following, Resident #1 was		orientation. Any direct care stat	-	
		was not exhibiting negative		leave or prn status will be educa		
	-	#1 needed to be changed		Assistant Director of Nursing or	-	
		ry incontinence episode. NA		upon returning to duty.		

Facility ID: 923271

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 7

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOI	ED: 10/12/202 RM APPROVE NO. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			· · /	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345337	B. WING		0	C 9/19/2023
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL		
PEAK RES	OURCES - ALAMANCE	. INC		215 COLLEGE STREET		
				GRAHAM, NC 27253		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	she had just finished had put a clean brief was lying on her right walking to the left side instructed Resident # side. Resident #1 roll stated she lunged over resident's waist. She her knees. Resident # with her body leaning assisted Resident #1 could not stay on her nurse to help assist F bed. Resident #1 did of pain. She indicated on how to properly tu residents at the facilit A nurse progress note dated 09/01/23 indicated Resident #1's room b noted to be on her bat bed. NA #1 stated she and her rolling over. T out of bed onto the fle assisted back to bed. Practitioner was notific continue to monitor. F Party was also notifie The investigation repr 09/01/23 completed b was called into Resid Resident #1 was note	d up to her waist height when cleaning the resident and on her while the resident side. While NA #1 was e of the resident's bed, she 1 to roll over to the other ed over but did not stop. She er the bed and held onto the assisted Resident #1 onto #1 was resting on her knees against the bed. She onto her back because she knees. She called for the Resident #1 back into her not hit her head or complain d she had been in-serviced rn and reposition the y. e completed by Nurse #1 ated she was called into y NA #1. Resident #1 was tok on the floor beside the e was changing the resident The resident kept on rolling bor. Resident #1 was The on-call Nurse ied and was instructed to Resident #1's Responsible	F 68		nonitor for correction. ing: ly positioned continent care dit 5 s, including s, then will 4 weeks, then th to ensure ne plan of d vill be brought hly x 3 ector of er compliance	
	Resident #1 kept on r	t and had her roll over. rolling out of bed onto the s assisted back to bed by				

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 7

		ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED	
		MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	TIPL	LE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` í			COMPLETED		
						(С	
		345337	B. WING			09/	/19/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PEAK RESOURCES - ALAMANCE, INC					215 COLLEGE STREET			
					GRAHAM, NC 27253			
(X4) ID	(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREF	IV	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION	
TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR		DATE	
					DEFICIENCY)			
F 689	Continued From page		F	689	9			
	Nurse #1 and NA #1.							
	behaviors and medica have contributed to th	ation were factors that may						
		le event.						
	Review of Nurse #1's	telephone interview						
		/23 she was notified by NA						
	#1 at approximately 6							
		nt #1's room due to an						
		nt into the room and found oor. NA #1 and Nurse #1						
	assisted the resident							
		riew on 09/19/23 at 9:38 AM,						
	Nurse #1 stated she							
	•	came to her and informed						
		on the floor. When she went ticed Resident #1 was lying						
		her head against the wall.						
		her she was on the other						
	side of the bed when	Resident #1 rolled off the						
		esident #1 was on her						
		he could not stay in the						
		ted her to her back. She 1 and Resident #1 did not						
		There were no injuries						
		ed Resident #1 back to bed						
	with the help of NA #	1.						
		d 00/04/00 commister distants						
		d 09/01/23 completed by the licated Resident #1 was						
		sed fall. Per report, NA #1						
		provide peri-care and the						
	resident slid off the be	ed onto her knees and then						
	-	all. NA #1 stated the resident						
	did not hit her head. T	-						
		staff at the time of the fall.						
	neuro checks were in	nplained of headache and itiated On exam_the						
		d hit her head and pointed						

Facility ID: 923271

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 7

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FO	RM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	IDENITIEICATION NUMBER			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	ITE SURVEY MPLETED
		345337	B. WING				C)9/19/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PEAK RE	SOURCES - ALAMANCE	INC			215 COLLEGE STREET GRAHAM, NC 27253		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	to her forehead. Ther bruising noted to her range of motion. Furth wounds on her body. were stable. The resid medication. Resident an assessment due to being on blood thinnin During an interview w 09/19/23 at 9:47 AM, informed by staff Res while NA #1 was prov stated the resident did when she spoke with her she did hit her he was sent to the hospi Responsible Party's r complaining of a head from the hospital the were no injuries. She schizophrenia and de resident to have beha of the fall was related Review of the Emerged dated 09/01/23 revea to the emergency roo was reportedly bedbo being changed, she r no loss of consciousn #1 reported to the tria headache, but denied physician, instead sta hurting since her fall.	e was no swelling or face or changes to her her, there was no bruising or The resident's vital signs dent was on a blood thinning #1 was sent to the ER for to the fall, headache, and ng medication. With the Nurse Practitioner on she stated she was ident #1 rolled out of bed riding personal care. NA #1 d not hit her head; however, Resident #1, she informed ad. She stated the resident tal because of Resident #1's equest and the resident dache. Resident #1 returned same day because there stated Resident #1 has mentia, which caused wiors. She stated the cause to the resident's behavior. ency Room Physician Note led Resident #1 presented m after sustaining a fall. She ond and while she was obled out of bed. There was less or head strike. Resident uge nurse that she had a I this complaint to the ting that her back was The resident reported no ints. The note indicated us an actively low she was admitted for	F	689	9		

Facility ID: 923271

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 7

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED	
		MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MUI	TIPI	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	0. 0938-0391	
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •			COMPLETED		
							C	
		345337	B. WING			09/	19/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PEAK RESOURCES - ALAMANCE, INC					215 COLLEGE STREET			
					GRAHAM, NC 27253			
(X4) ID PREFIX		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREF	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B	E	(X5) COMPLETION	
TAG		LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		DATE	
					DEFICIENCY)			
E 000		_	_					
F 689	Continued From page		F	689	9			
		cations used to prevent erized Tomography (CT)						
	scans were performe	,						
	· ·	I spine. There were no acute						
	findings of injury. She	-						
		e was in stable condition						
		gency room stay and there atic injuries noted on the						
	imaging.	alle injuries noted on the						
		an was updated on 09/01/23						
		he hospital to reflect a new						
		ent #1 was to have 2-person tivities of Daily Living (ADL)						
	care, bed mobility, an							
	, ,,	1 5						
		an which was last reviewed						
		Resident #1 had a focus						
		mptom in which resident's by ineffective coping,						
		ssion or combativeness						
	related to cognition, in	mpairment, anger, inability to						
	•	Indown. The goal included						
		fety for resident(s) and staff.						
		d approaching resident room; be cognizant of not						
		ersonal space; and help						
	·	ast successful coping						
	mechanisms.							
	During an interview w	ith the Director of Nursing						
		/ith the Director of Nursing t 3:01 PM, indicated NA #1						
	was aware of how to							
	residents. She stated	when NA #1 was providing						
		she rolled and fell from bed						
		ident's behaviors. She educated on safe turning						
	and repositioning whi	•						
		1's care plan was also						

Facility ID: 923271

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 7

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				PRINTED: 10/12/2023 FORM APPROVED DMB NO. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345337	B. WING _		_	C 09/19/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE	
PEAK RESOURCES - ALAMANCE, INC				215 COLLEGE STREET GRAHAM, NC 27253		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 689	changed to reflect the members for persona The Administrator wa 3:39 PM. She stated investigation on how to the floor, and they rolled out of bed due prematurely. The resi hospital out of precau Responsible Party's r returned the same da injuries. NA #1 was e	e resident needed 2 staff I care. s interviewed on 09/19/23 at they had completed an the resident fell from the bed determined that the resident to the resident rolling over dent was sent to the tion and per the resident's equest. The resident y because there were no ducated on ensuring she of the resident when the	F			

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7